
2021-2022 CSP Awardees

Applicant Name Street Address City Applicant County Project Director Telephone Number Project Director Email Address
70% High Plains Housing Development Corporation 114 W. Pine Garden City Finney Kevin Enyeart 620-214-2162 kevin.enyeart@gmail.com
70% Golden Belt Community Foundation 1307 Williams Great Bend Barton Christy Tustin 620-792-3000 christy@goldenbeltcf.org
70% William Newton Memorial Hospital 1300 East 5th Ave Winfield Cowley Brian Barta 620-222-6204 brian.barta@wnmh.org
50% The League 42 Foundation PO Box 20026 Wichita Sedgwick Bob Lutz 316-655-1028 League42wichita@gmail.com
70% Sprout House Learning Center Inc. 308 N. 3rd St. Lindsborg McPherson Lucas Neece 785-212-1740 lucas.neece@gmail.com
50% Elizabeth B Ballard Community Center, Inc 708 Elm Street Lawrence Douglas Charlotte Marthaler 785-842-0729 Ext 101 charlotte@ballardcenter.org
50% Hetlinger Developmental Services, Inc. 707 S. Commercial Emporia Lyon Alex Mosakowski 620-342-1087 amosakowski@hetlinger.org
50% Friends of the Topeka Zoo, Inc. 635 SW Gage Blvd Topeka Shawnee Brendan Wiley 785-506-3797 bwiley@topekazoo.org
50% Catholic Charities Wichita 437 N. Topeka Wichita Sedgwick LeAnne Miller 316-264-8344 Ext 1221 leannefronzaglio42@gmail.com
50% Young Men's Christian Association of Salina, Kansas 570 YMCA Drive Salina Saline Angie Lassley 785-404-4064 alassley@salinaymca.org
70% Kidron Bethel Retirement Services, Inc. 3001 Ivy Drive North Newton Harvey Kris White 316-836-4851 krisw@bluestemks.org
70% Caney Valley Agape Network, Inc. 480 N. Rdigeway Caney Montgomery Dorothy F. Shaffer 918-766-4652 cvfp.volunteers@gmail.com
70% Labette Health Foundation 1902 S US Hwy 59 Parsons Labette Anthony Vaughan 620-820-5243 avaughan@labettehealth.com
50% Cosmosphere, Inc. 1100 N. Plum Street Hutchinson Reno Nathan Meyer 620-665-9332 nathanm@cosmo.org
50% Emporia Arts Council 815 Commercial Street Emporia Lyon Dawn Young 620-343-6473 dyoung@emporiaksarts.org
70% Flinthills Services, Inc. 505 S. Walnut Valley Dr. El Dorado Butler Kathy Walter 316-321-7081 kwalter@flinthillsservices.org
70% Greeley County Health Services, Inc 504 East 6th Street Tribune Greeley Chrysanne Grund 785-821-1104 cgrund@mygchs.com
70% Atchison County Community Schools Education Foundation PO Box 289, 306 Main St Effingham Atchison Justin Bottorff 913-360-3600 justinb@bottorffconstruction.com
70% Kismet Public Library Foundation 503 Main St. Kismet Seward Louise Wyrick 620-482-0534 foundation@kismetlibrary.info
50% CKF Addiction Treatment, Inc. 617 E. Elm Street Salina Saline Loni Naegele 785-825-6224 lnaegele@ckfaddictiontreatment.org
50% Kansas City Kansas Community College Foundation 7250 State Avenue Kansas City Wyandotte Mary Hurla-Spangler 913-288-7161 mspangler@kckcc.edu
70% Solomon Valley Manor 315 S. Ash Street Stockton Rooks Amanda Atkisson 785-425-6754 aatkisson@svmanor.com
70% Valley Hope Association 103 S. Wabash Norton Norton Megan O'Connor 785-877-5111 meganoconnor@valleyhope.org
50% Friends of JCDS, Inc 10501 Lackman Road Lenexa Johnson Janel Bowers 913-826-2270 janel@friendsofjcds.org
50% Aging Well, Inc 819 N. Washington Junction City Geary Ryan Grace 913-333-2843 ryan@graceteamservices.com
50% Down Syndrome Guild of Greater Kansas City, Inc. 5960 Dearborn, Ste 100 Mission Johnson Dr. Jason S. Drummond 913-384-4848 jasond@kcdsg.org


